TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACE American Insurance Company		03/06/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INA Corporation	
Street Address:	436 Walnut Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455503	HERCULES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred W. Zaher

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACE-0493
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce D. George
Signature:	/bruce d. george/
Date:	03/16/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0549

900044610

Total Attachments: 1 source=Hercules Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ACE American Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business at 436 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106, is the owner of the mark HERCULES which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,455,503, issued May 29, 2001; and

WHEREAS, INA Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business at 436 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ACE American Insurance Company does hereby assign to INA Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the HERCULES mark, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the mark), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Name: <u>Carnine A. Gigant</u>,
Title: <u>Asst. Secretary</u>

RECORDED: 03/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0551

3/6/06